VARG YR FR VS

UNOFk{ghé COPY

$ J 5 2 44Y

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

W ﬂ?f-@-@_
This Amendment, dated as of the\r} day of August; ’

1989, is entered into by and among THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK QF
CHICAGO, a national banking association (the "Lender"), FJV
VENTURE, an Illinois joint venture (the "Borrower"), AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGG, not personally but as
Trustee under Trugt Agreement dated August 15, 1980, and known as
Trust No. 50591 (thz "American Trust #1"), AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated March 27, 1987 and known as Trust No.
102101-02 (the "American Trust #2"), LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
successor to Exchange National Bank of Chicago, not personally
but as Trustee under Trust Agreement <eied February 12, 1962, and
known as Trust No. 10-13627-09 (the "Exchziige Trust") and LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as Trustee voder Trust
Agreement dated November 1, 1981, and known as T'rist No., 104517
(the "LaSalle Trust") {American Trust #1, American Irvst #2,
Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust being collectively referiad to
as "Trust"}.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower executed a certain Amended
and Restated Loan Agreement dated April 28, 1987 (the "Loan
Agreement"), providing for the making of a loan (the "Loan") by

Lender to Borrower in the principal amount not to exceed




UNOFFICIAL:GQRY , 5

$32,200,000.00, evidenced by a Promissory Note dated August 5,

1982, amended by Amendment to Promissory Note dated September 18,
1984, by Second Amendment to Promissory Note dated July 31, 1385,
by Third Amendment to Promissory Note dated July 28, 1986, and by

Fourth Amendment to Promissory Note dated April 28, 1987 (the

"Note"):; and

YREREAS, as security for the Loan, the American Trust
#1, Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust executed a certain Mortgage
and Security Agrermant dated August 5, 1982, and recorded in the
office of the Recoraer of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No,
26321281, amended by First-Amendment dated September 18, 1984,
and recorded as Document No. 27324031, by Second Amendment dated
July 31, 1985 and recorded as Document No. 86157356, by Third
Amendment dated July 28, 1986, and wrrcorded as Document No.
86411589, by Fourth Amendment dated Apci)- 28, 1987 and recorded
as Document No. B7239398 (which Fourth Amendrment was also
executed by American Trust #2), and by Fifth Aweidment dated
December 18, 1987 and recorded as Document No. 87¢787A3 (which

Fifth Amendment was also executed by American Trust ¥¢) [the

"Mortgage”) encumbering the property described in Exhibit X

hereto; and

WHEREAS, as further security for the Loan, Borrower and

American Trust #1, Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust executed a

6IZERE6R




UNOFFICIAL;GORY

certain Collateral Assignment of Leases dated August 5, 1982,
recorded in the ofiice of the Recorder of Cock County, Illinois,
as Document No. 26321282, amended by First Amendment dated
September 18, 1984, and recorded as Document No. 27324031, by
Second Amendment dated July 31, 1985 and recorded as Document No.
86157356, by Third Amendment dated July 28, 1386 and recorded as
Documep. No. 86411589, by Fourth Amendment dated April 28, 1987
and reccrried as Document No. 87239398 (which Fourth Amendment was
also executecd by American Trust #2), and by Fifth Amendment dated
December 18, 1937 and recorded as Document No. 87678763 (which
Fifth Amendment was-8iso executed by American Trust #2) (the
“Assignment"} encumberinc the property described in Exhibit A

hereto; and

WHEREAS, as further secucity for the Loan, Borrower and
American Trust #l, Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust executed a
certain Security Agreement dated August 5. 1°82, amended by a
certain First Amendment dated September 18, 1S¥%4, by Second
Amendment dated July 31, 1985, by Third Amendment dated July 28,
1986, by Fourth Amendment dated April 28, 1987 (whicw Tourth
Amendment was also executed by American Trust #2), and by Fifth
Amendment dated December 18, 1987 (which Fifth Amendment was also

executed by American Trust #2) (the "Security Agreement"); and

(NS PANSIM NS




UNOFFICIAL COPY
§ 9 3452679
WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have amended the Loan
Agreement by First Amendment to Amended and Restated Loan
Agreement of even date herewith (the Loan Agreement, as so
amended, being herein referred to as the "Amended Loan
Agreement"), which Amended Loan Agreement, among other things,
increases the maximum principal amount of the Loan to

$64,005,000.00 and extends the maturity date of the Loan to May

31, 1990; 204

WHERE2S, the Note has been amended by a Fifth Amendment
to Promissory Note of even date herewith executed by Borrower and
Lender increasing the mayinum principal amount of the Leoan to
$64,000,000.00 and extending the maturity date of the Note to May
31, 1990 (the Note, as so amenaod. being herein referred to as

the "Amended Note"}; and

WHEREAS, Lender, Borrower and Trus. have agreed
similarly to amend the Mortgage, Security Agreevent and
Assignment to reflect the increased maximum principal amount of

the Loan and the extended maturity date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the

premises and for other good and valuable consideration, Borrower,

Trust and Lender agree as follows:

[N 7 AN S W N




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

1. All references to the Note contained in the

Mortgage, Security Agreement or Assignment shall mean and refer

to the Amended Note.

2. All references to the Loan Agreement contained in
the Mortgage, Security Agreement or Assignment shall mean and

refer .o the Amended Loan Agreement.

3. any reference to the maturity date of the Loan or
Note contained i:i the Mortgage, Security Agreement or Assignment

shall be deemed to refer to May 31, 1990,

4. The Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment

each secure the Amended Note in-t!ia increased principal amount of

$64,000,000.00.

5. All references to the Loan vccuments contained in

the Mortgage, Security Agreement or Assignment ci2ll mean and

refer to the Loan Documents, as amended as provided in the

amended Loan Agreement.

6. The Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment,

as amended hereby, are hereby ratified and confirmed and are and

shall remain in full force and effect.

69ZSR8E6S




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

7. 1n addition to and not in limitatjion of any
limitation on liability provided by law or by any contract,
agreement, inetrument or document, the liability of Borrower
shall be limited to the assets of Borrower, and no present or
future venturer of Borrower shall have any personal liability in
connection with the obligations of Borrower under the Mortgage,
Security Agreement or Assignment as amended hereby. A deficit
capital acrcount of any present or future venturer of Borrower

shall not be ‘aji-asset of Borrower.

8. This Zmerdment ie executed by Trust, not
personally but in the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and Trust hereby
warrante that it possesses full .prwer and authority to execute
this Amendment} and it is expressly.vaderstood and agreed that
nothing contained herein or in any othe: instrument given to
evidence the indebtedness secured hereby shiall be construed as
creating any liability on said Trust personally for any
indebtedness accruing hersunder, or to perform any ccvenant,
either express or implied, herein contained, all such ljspility,
if any, being hereby expressly waived by the Lender and by every
person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder;
and that so far as the Trust is concerned, Lender shall look

solely to the premises hereby mortgaged or conveyed for the

payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien created in the

6IZERERS




UNOFFICIAL CORY, ,

manner herein, or in any of the other instruments evidencing or
securing the indebtedness secured hereby provided or by action to

enforce the personal liability of the guarantor or guarantors, if

any.

&
Yo
o~
a
o
by
(g
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 933452679
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this

Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF CHICAGO, a national
banking association

o it S e
Its 4&{ AL Aen T

TRUST:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
not personally but as
Trustee under Trust No.
50591 and Trust No.
102101-02 as aforesaid

Attest: -—aﬂ-—;:EZ:D (AL
FL VIcT PRESIDEN®

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

LASALLZ VJATIONAL BANK, not
persunzlly but as Trustee

as aforezfi‘
/. , dL’ 2 ,
+ . 1
Attest:ﬁﬁ |24 é' LW} D By . z

sssistant Seoretary 1t 8 [EEtatant=f oo shaxy Assistant Vice President

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
(successor to Exchange
National Bank of Chicago},
not personally but as
Trustee as aforesaid

4

t! Ry . ‘ . -
Attesty m/ié)t ¢ F/CUZJ
Assistant Secretary

6IZERNHR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 93852467
BORROWER!

FJV VENTURE, an Illinois joint
venture

By JMB/CITY CENTRE COMPANY,
LTD., an Illinois limited
partnership

By JMB CITY CENTRE, INC.,
an Illinois
corporation

By 'ﬁézfzzhu

1t Jrosidend

METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES,
an Illincis general
partnarship

&y

PART
1§m3
nJ'
g Geners

This document was prepared by
and after recording return to:

Robert J. Maganuco
Sidley & Austin

One First National Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60603

i{iﬂ:pr( 2331?33'35).

6925R068




UNOFFICIAL COPY

6§ 9 395269

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

r 1
T L

I,

; a Notary Public in and f:z~the

Bes,,. County angelitate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that g,
T . Johanmeg 00 Roratd %gfionally known to me to be the .5 ¢ Vice

President of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
and personally known to me to be the Assistant Secretary/Trust
Officer thereof, and personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names.are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared ovfore me/this day in person and severally acknowledged
that as such,_ <1} Vice President and Assistant Secretary/Trust
Officer, th2y signed and delivered such instrument and caused the
corporate sefi of such corporation to be affixed thereto, as
their free ana vnluntary act and deed, and as the free and
voluntary act ana deed of such corporation, for the uses and

purposes therein st forth. AUG 17 1989

Given under-my hand and official seal, this W,*dgy of
August' 19890 g ‘I s
,_‘/'

“OFFICIAL SEAL"

' Kuren [, Byrag
.-ND e Fusic, Saig af I:nais

T VORMILGL b b ey

My Commission Expires:

(293 FAN > 3 N




UNOFFIC|A

4

CORY,

™7
V)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, manpIET oENTOERICY  , a Notary Public in and for the

1

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Corimmﬁg

' <, personally known to me to be the Vice
Presideng of fagalle National Bank and personally known to me to
be the Assistant Secretary/Trust Qfficer thereof, and perscnally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and sevarally acknowledged that as such (ii¥ Vice President and
Assistant Secretary/Trust Officer, they signed and delivered such
instrumernt énd caused the corporate seal of such corporation to
be affixed rnereto, as their free and voluntary act and deed, and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for
the uses and pucposes therein set forth.

274
Given undec, my hand and official seal, this Z7 day of
August, 1989.

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

Harriet Devisewics

Notary Public, State of irois ) Notary Public

My Comimission Expirey Oct 2, J o)

My Commission Expires:

[ 398 FAN S 3 N




UNOFFICIAL CQRY
S g J o 26 79
STATE OF ILLINCIS

) 8§.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that.cyv@&{b,ﬁuﬁbﬁﬁhmP\
personally known to me to be President of JMB City
Centre, Inc., an Illinois corporation, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that, as such President, he signed
and deliver®d such instrument as his free and voluntary act, and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for
the uses und purposes therein set forth,

\.
Given under my hand and official seal, this‘Y? day of

August, 1982,
/)
tary Publi

" Al;"
My Commigeion Expires: §;_W ('Z, (4 8% s.,,‘:l:ﬁ?gt ls:;chm
o

Notary Public, State of Iiinsis
#y Commiasion Expires Sept. 17,1989

&
<
&
@x
2
¥
op!
Oe




UNOFFICIAL COPY

U vt e g a0 S e I s i A gt
- P or
Jt- s Tt a s fi
) o - . . .
LT e N N LN TP

T B R S

'
AMaghgh, nytyrss TN I TR a;.,.,.,,g’.a,_\..‘x

' g o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-y
3 o

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that {Dgg Vevividny
personally known to me to be a general partner of METCO
PROPERTIES, an Illinois limited partnership, the general partner
of Metropolltan Structures, an Illinois general partnership
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that, as
such general partner, he signed and delivered such instrument as
his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and

deed of such partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Y
Given uander my hand and official seal, this \) day of
August, 1989.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: é%ﬁ?iﬂdglgadﬁ(fz 1481

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
Stephanis T, Bengtrsen
Notery Public, State of Wineis
My Commisaion Expires Sup. 17, 1989

6I374REE6S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R s et AL B LA B r-"v"t""l'-“
A §

e sl sl g

e N e DRI R

i
*

[ P L WP W R




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

/ | .
. (R

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
ss.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | gwiow €. \.@d\j
personally known to me to be a

general partner of LEVY BLOCK F LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that, as such general partner, he signed and
delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as
the free‘and voluntary act and deed of such partnership, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

h
Gjwvea under my hand and official seal, thisYW? day of
August, 1989.

My Commission Expires: ’24'71'} Laa Saﬂéz l (fﬁﬂ

[

s "OFF'CI#L ' su"u

My Commizsion Expires Sept. 17, 1989

(N2 FAN S W N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2RI e e T LA R L e 1

. ;. o
JAo annin

arart 8 REERL

wierh oo alaad ':.if\l'.

:

i
§

B 5, PSP e 10T Ty b 22 W o i B




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE QOF ILLINOIS )

SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

personally known to me to be the Assistant
Vice President of The First National Bank of Chicago and
Personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Assistant
Vice Prerident she signed and delivered such instrument as her
free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary
act and deed,of such association, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given urder my hand and official seal, this }'F“\ day
of August, 1989.

ICMLSEAL
My Commissicn Expires: “m“n
T_Mury Pybiic. State of iHinvis

hv fommission Expiees 7/22 f_“ H
Wf-—- " Y s ol

GI2LRE6R




UNOFFIGIAL CORY;

EXHIBIT A
TRACT 1
DESCRIPTION OF W N N L H

The leasehold estate created by lease, executed by the Woodmen of
the World Life Insurance Society, as Lessor and American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking associa-
tion, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 15, 1980 and
known as Trust Number 50591, as lessee, dated September 9, 1980,
a memorandum of which was recorded September 9, 1980 as Document
255764£% which lease demises the following described land for a
term of vears beginning 3jeptember 9, 1980 and ending September
30, 202¢

Parcel 1t ®C. 17-09-451-005-0000

The West % of Lor-6 in Block 37 in Original Town of Chicago, in
the South East % of Section %, Township 39 North, Range 14 East
of the Third Principul Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Pagrcel 2: No. 17-09-431-006-0000
The East % of Lot 6 in Bloc) -37 in the Original Town of Chicago,

in the South East % of Section- 2, Township 39 North, Range 14
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 3: No. 17-09-451-007-0000

The West 30 feet of Lot 7 in Block 3% /s the Original Town of
Chicago, in the South East % of Section §, Township 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridjan, in Cook County,
Illinois.

DESCRIP WAS v !

The ownership of the building and improvements now lccated on the
land.

CIZLRE 6N




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,
. J )

J oY o9 v 5

DESCRIPTION OF 111 DEARBORN PROPERTY:
Parcel 1: No. 17-09-451-015-0000

Part of Lot 5 in Block 37 in Original Town of Chicago in Section
9, Township 33 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at a point in the West line of said Lot 5 which is §5
feet 10 inches South of the Northwest corner of said Lot; thence
East for a distance of 54 feet along a straight line which, if
extendzd, would intersect the East line of said Lot 5 at a point
54 feet £ inches South of the Northeast corner of said Lot;
thence North 4 feet B inches; thence West, 54 feet to a point on
the West 1in= of said Lot; thence South 4 feet 8 inches to the
point of begirning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Pagxcel 2: No. 17-09-451-017-0000

That part of the Neith 88 feet 10 inches of Lot 5 in Block 37 in
Original Town of Chicego, in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range
14 East of the Third Frincipal Meridian lying South of a straight
line drawn from a point ii-the West line of said tract that is 13
feet North of the Southwert Corner thereof to a point in the East
line of said tract that is 314 faet 4 inches North of the South-
east corner thereof, in Cook Couity, Illinois,

TRACT 3: 17-09-450-003-0000
DESCRIPTION QF 127 D !

The South B0 feet of original Lot 4 and ¢he Socuth 80 feet of the
West % of Original Lot 3 in Block 37 in the Uriginal Town of
Chicago, sometimes described as Lots 4 and 5 . ir the Assessor’s
Division of Original Section 9, Township 39 Nuith., Range 14 East
of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No.: 17-09-450-003

TRACT 4:

DESCRIPTION OF 100 NORTH STATE STREET:

Parcel 1l: No. 17-09-451-012-0000

Lots 13 and 14 in Assessor’'s Division of Lots 1, 2, 7 and 8 in
Block 37 in the Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township

39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, Illinois.

63758168




UNOFFICIAL, COPY;

Parcel 2: No., 17-09-451-018-0000

A strip of land lying between the East line of the above-de-
scribed parcel and the West line of State Street as fixed by an
act of the General Assembly approved March 3, 1845, as appears
from plat thereof recorded January 26, 1872 in Book | of plats,
page 20, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel] 31 No. 17-09-451-018-0000

The East & of a 10 foot (private alley) strip lying West and
adjoining Lots 13 and 14 in Assessor’'s Division of Lots 1, 2, 7
and 8 in Block 37 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9,
Township-39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinois; also known as the East 4 of a 10 foot
strip of 1znd reserved for alley described as the South % of the
West 10 feec cf the East 20 feet of Lot 7 in Block 37 in Original
Town of Chicago in Cook County, Illinois.

GATSRE6R




